505276390 01/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5323162

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ELAZAR RABBANI			11/04/2010	
JOSHUA RABBANI			11/03/2010	
PRAVEEN PANDE		11/03/2010		
JANNIS G. STAVRIANOPOULOS		3	11/03/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	ENZO L	ENZO LIFE SCIENCES, INC.		
Street Address:	60 EXE	60 EXECUTIVE BLVD.		
City:	FARMIN	FARMINGDALE		
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11735	11735		
		Number	1	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number:	e	Number 16225669]	
Property Type Application Number:	e .	Number 16225669]	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	e .]	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	16225669 the e-mail address first; if that is un		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	DATA be sent to	16225669 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to if provided	16225669 the e-mail address first; if that is un		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA DATA be sent to if provided	16225669 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser (212) 583-0100		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA DATA be sent to if provided (e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> (212) 583-0100 dtirella@enzo.com ENZO BIOCHEM, INC. 527 MADISON AVENUE		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA DATA be sent to if provided (e:	16225669 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> (212) 583-0100 dtirella@enzo.com ENZO BIOCHEM, INC.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e DATA DATA be sent to if provided (e: E	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> (212) 583-0100 dtirella@enzo.com ENZO BIOCHEM, INC. 527 MADISON AVENUE		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA DATA be sent to if provided (e: E S	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser (212) 583-0100 dtirella@enzo.com ENZO BIOCHEM, INC. 527 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	e DATA DATA be sent to if provided (e: E S	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser (212) 583-0100 dtirella@enzo.com ENZO BIOCHEM, INC. 527 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 ENZ-92(D1)(CON)(CON)		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e DATA DATA be sent to if provided (e: E S	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser (212) 583-0100 dtirella@enzo.com ENZO BIOCHEM, INC. 527 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 ENZ-92(D1)(CON)(CON) DONNA TIRELLA		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	e DATA DATA be sent to if provided (c t NUMBER: R:	16225669 the e-mail address first; if that is unsigned in the is unsuccessful, it will be ser (212) 583-0100 dtirella@enzo.com ENZO BIOCHEM, INC. 527 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 ENZ-92(D1)(CON)(CON) DONNA TIRELLA /Donna Tirella/ 01/14/2019		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO .: ERZ-92

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Elazar Rabbani, residing at 69 Fifth Avenue, Apt. #19A, New York, NY 10003; Joshua Rabbani, residing at 69 Fifth Avenue, Apt. #19A, New York, NY 10003; Praveen Pande, residing at 1538 Mae Avenue, Holbrook, NY 11741; and Jannis G. Stavrianopoulos, residing at 29 Karis Court, Bayshore, NY 11706, have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

ASSAYS FOR DETECTING MODIFIED COMPOUNDS

described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on August 24, 2010, and accorded Application Serial No. 12/806,950;

AND, WHEREAS, Enzo Life Sciences, Inc. c/o Enzo Biochem, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business located at 60 Executive Blvd, Farmingdale, NY 11735 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND I hereby authorize and request our agents, Natalie Bogdanos, Registration No. 51,480 and Elie Oendloff, Registration No. 44,704 to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND I hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I bereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to

PATENT REEL: 028224 FRAME: 0261

PATENT REEL: 047985 FRAME: 0250

To:USPTO

Elazar Rabbani et al. Serial No. 12/806,950 Filed: August 24, 2010 Assignment - Page 2

make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands and seals.

WITNESS:

hua Rabbani

Elazar Ra

Praveen Pande

WITNESS:

Date

WITNESS

RECORDED: 05/17/2012

RECORDED: 01/14/2019

Hannis G. Stavrianopoulos

PATENT REEL: 028224 FRAME: 0262

PATENT REEL: 047985 FRAME: 0251